#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. James V. Miller	05/06/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qualitas Manufacturing Inc.	
Street Address:	1661 Glenlake Avenue	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10802385

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)726-2506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-726-7126

Email: Kregg.Brooks@icemiller.com, Timothy.Hubalik@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Kregg T. Brooks, Ice Miller LLP
Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25490.0031 QMI ASSNMT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kregg T. Brooks

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Invention for Low-Clearance Shutter Slat (QMI)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1080

PATENT REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0689

# ICE MILLER LLP 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 726-7126 (312) 726-2506

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Low-Clearance Shutter Slat			
Inventor Name, Address & Citizenship	Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:		
James V. Miller	Qualitas Manufacturing Inc.		
893 N. Maryknoll Circle	1661 Glenlake Avenue		
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137	Itasca, IL 60143		
Specification Attached	Our Ref. No.: P00918US00 (25490.0031)		
Specification filed: March 17, 2004	(22 1501002)		
As Serial No.: 10/802,385			
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.			
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:			
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.			
Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.			
Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and se	eal.		
James V Chull Signed	5/6/10 Dated		
	tate of TCINOIS this 6 day of MAY.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the St	this day of where,		
Katalan Willan Signed	My Commission Expires: 6/4/12		
KATHLEEN MELTON &	PAGE		
Printed	CFFICIAL SEAL:  KATHLEEN MELTON  OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS		
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/04/12		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2010 REEL: 024361 FRAME: 0690